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matters right and see that a probe is instituted regarding recruitirent system and policy* Will you kmdly assure the House thatjthe organizational set-up would be 'controlled not by the bureaucrats but by the non-officials and the distribution system of the seeds by the Seeds Corporation and the State Farms would be streamlined’

SHRI SURJIT SINGH BARNALA
So far as the supply of seeds is concerned probably this year the position ha-? been very satisfactory and we have received absolutely no cornp-
lunts ieroding that

SHRI K LAKKAPPA This is not a fact I am myself a farmer and the s.eeds supplied by the Seeds Corporation did not germinate

The entire organizational set-up and the reciuitmenl and promotion policy of these Corporations is in shambles Will you kindly have t piobe ,n the matter’

SHRI SURJIT SINGII BARNALA
The renuitment is done according to the At tides of Association of these two organizations
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Self Financing Housing scheme of DDA

*193 SHRI KANWAR LAL GUP­
TA Will the Minister of WORKS
AND HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND
REHABILITATION be pleased to state

(a) whether the response to DDAs new, Self Financing Scheme for a house bv depositing the amount of Rs> 10 000/ is not encouraging

(b) how many persons have deposited the money so far,

(c) what is the detailed scheme of DDA to construct 40 000 tenements in a year in Delhi,

(d) what are the relaxations which DDA/Govemment propose to make to encoutage housing m Delhi

(e) have Government allowed private apenries to go for housing m
Delhi, and

(f) will Government allow the new housing co-operative societies to build houses in the Capital?
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SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA:
May I make a submission, Sir? Kindly see part (d) of my question “what are the relaxations which DDA/Gov-
ernment proposed to make to encourage housing in Delhi?” I think that has not been replied. Kindly ask him to reply to that.

MR. SPEAKER: Part (d) has not been leplied, he says.

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE­
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKAN­
DAR BAKHT): To encourage their participation the Government are thinking 0f offering incentives. Some of them are listed below. These are just recommendations which have been made:

(i) Housing be declared as an industry and given the same concessions as are now available to the hotel industry.

(ii) Restricting the construction to houses priced at Rs 12,000 or below.

(iii) Facilities now available for small-scale industries in rural industrial project areas may be extended to small-scale building material industries located in ruarl areas as well as in urban' areas

(iv) Deduction from taxable income nr.ay be allowed in respect of investment in shares of a company or corporation set up for construction of houses . . .  (Interruptions)
General housing—I am telling you.
The same thing will apply to this thing also.
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Then housing co-operatives may be exempted from tax on their incomes if at least 60 per cent off the houses are built at a cost level of Rs. 12,000 or less.

*nsr : f W r  fr
5?t 2frfrs?r tft % \

^  *FPT 3TT TT f%5TT 3TJTT <=T*fr
1 1 ^ Brferr sn rw

|  I Tffpft fr cfta fT̂ pr £frqs*r
snrrfr iffarar ^rrf %*ft

^  f r̂nc ^t 3RTT TTf «ft 1 m*r ^
3̂TTT W 'T WK HTH Wmk <fit m»KT

3FTT % I TJTT fr * to (To SHUT̂ IT

®it v R r t h R ®ftT sfra*r
*fl ^ n m fr  ? f¥?r

fr srnrfr ztzt % ?
s n w  f ^ s f  wfr tft w.&z far r̂ & 1

8RTT fnrsrsR 5?T% fr t ?

«ft WWT :
f r ^ r
fr stf 1 *rto 3V0 ijro f5ro iv* ^ t
% faq fsnr tpttI ' •

*r?rpiT «ft° jrwrreicT
«PTT T?T 11 T«E5ft ^TJT
tjV *rn* sr̂ rrfr t t sfNrr»r 1 1 stpst
% f r  m  fr m  ^rnc *rr 2tt*t2:
jrr  %JTT 3TF̂  3r> fsp 1 972 fr
TT spffr^fr? ’TT I ??ft cTTf fr

Every effort is being made to encourage construction of dwelling units by Group Housing co-operative societies.
That is the third agency. The fourth agency, as you rightly said, is that we are involving private builders in the construction. We have already had a meeting on the 4th of February and the response has been verv encouraging.
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SHRI SIKANDAR BAKHT: These are suggestions I would very much like the hon Member to pass them on to us for study

•ft WSPT HiH : 'RTc-'TW
^ r^ r , fa?sft ir *nrR srtft r t aft wrwrr 5Tt jft^TT k, ft 3fT?RT îTCcTT
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SHRI B RACHAIAH: May I know how many flats have been allotted to the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes applicants out of the total number of houses constructed7

SHRI SIKANDAR BAKHT: I will require a notice for this.

SHRI BALWANT SINGH (Ramoowalia): The Indian immigrants want to construct houses in this country, preferably in Delhi Will the Minister be pleased to state—has he any plan to encourage Indian immigrants

•to construct houses in Delhi?

SHRI SIKANDAR BAKHT: There was a scheme like this. But it is being studied again. It might be revised.

DDA Flats for MPg
*194. SHRI SHIV SAMPATI RAM:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITAIOTN be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flats offered to Members of Parliament in the draw held for the purpose during 1977-78 by DDA;

(b) the total number of Members of Parliament who had applied for the flats;

(c) when the applications for the draw wore first invited from Members of Parliament;

(d) the number of times the last date of receipt of such applications was extended and the particular reasons for which the last date was extended each time; and

(e) the efforts made to allot flats to those Members of Parliament whose name could not come in the drawfor allotment of a flat?
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